PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date | | |
|----------------|----------------|--|--|
| Joerg Steinert | 11/23/2006 | | |
| Joerg Engel | 11/23/2006 | | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Carl Zeiss MicroImaging GmbH | | | |
|-----------------|------------------------------|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | Carl-Zeiss Promenade 10 | | | |
| City: | Jena | | | |
| State/Country: | GERMANY | | | |
| Postal Code: | 07745 | | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12823242 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)393-5350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-638-6666

Email: patent@jhip.com

Correspondent Name: Allen S. Melser

Address Line 1: Jacobson Holman PLLC
Address Line 2: 400 Seventh Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2237

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P71420US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Allen S. Melser

Total Attachments: 1

source=P71420US1_Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1282

PATENT REEL: 026644 FRAME: 0074

| UNI | TED STATES OF AMER | ICA - A | SSIC | SNMENT | | | | |
|----------------------------|---|------------------------------|--------------------|---|---|---|---|--|
| (1-6) | Insert Name(s) of Inventors | (1) |) Joerg STEINERT | | | | | |
| | | (2) | Joerg | ENGEL | | | | |
| | | (3) | | | | | | |
| | | (4) | | | | | | |
| | | (5) | | | | | | and |
| | | (6) | | | | | | |
| | | • | each | In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to | | | | |
| (7) | Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee | (7) | | | CARL ZEISS N | /ICROIMAG | вінд СмвН | |
| (8) | Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee | (8) | of | Carl-Zeiss Promer | nade 10, Jena 07745, | Germany | • | |
| (9) | | | а | Corporation | | of | Germany | |
| | Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or</u> <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan) | | (herei territo | nafter designated a ries, dependencies | as the Assignee) the and possessions, in | entire righ the invent | it, title and interest for the | ne United States, its |
| (10) | Insert <u>Identification</u> of Inventic such as Title, Case Number Foreign Application Number | | ı | METHOD FOR CORRE | ECTING A CONTROL OF | AN OPTICA | AL SCANNER AND THE OP | TICAL SCANNER |
| | · ,, | | for w | | ed has (have) execu | ted an ap | plication for patent in t | |
| (11) | Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application or filing date and Serial No., | , , , | Said a | application having t | een ,executed/f iled o | n | September 22, 2006 | (and assigned |
| | known | | Seria | | 11/525,209 |) | | |
| and al 2) any co |) The undersigned agree(s) to exe so to execute separate assignmer) The undersigned agree(s) to exe intinuing or divisional applications in tence. | nts in conne cute all pan | ection ers ne | with such application | ons as the Assignee r ion with anv interferen | nay deem ice which r | necessary or expedient may be declared concern | i. ing this application o |
| provis |) The undersigned agree(s) to exions of the International Union for | Protection | of Ind | ustrial Property or s | imilar agreements. | | | |
| |) The undersigned agree(s) to per | | | | | | | |
| States coven: agreer |) The undersigned hereby authorize resulting from this application or a ants that he has (they have) full right ment in conflict herewith. | ny continui ht to convey | ng or o y the e | divisional applicatio ntire interest herein | ns thereof to the said a assigned, and that he | Assignee, e has (they | as Assignee of the entire / have) not executed, and | e interest, and hereby d will not execute any |
| on this |) The undersigned hereby grant(s) s assignment any further identifica mark Office for recordation of this | ation which document. | may | be necessary or d | esirable in order to c | omply witi | , Washington, D.C. 2000 In the rules of the United | 4, the power to inser d States Patent and |
| ln | witness whereof, executed by the | undersign | ed on | the date(s) opposi | te the undersigned na | me(s). | // / | |
| Date | 23.11.06 N | ame of Inve | entor | Joerg STEINER | 19- | | my - | (SEAL) |
| ÷ | 23 44 0) | | | typed name | ~ · | | signature | (077.11) |
| Date | 23.17.06 N | ame of Inve | entor | Joerg ENGEL typed name | — Jung | Gu | signature | (SEAL) |
| D-4- | Name of Invent | | ontor | weed tiame | | | | (SEAL) |
| Date | IV | anie or my | SITIOI | typed name | | *************************************** | sionature | (02.12) |
| Date | Name of Inventor | | | | | | (SEAL) | |
| | | | | typed name | | | sionature | |
| Date | N | ame of Inve | entor | | | | | (SEAL) |
| | | | | typed name | | | signature | (CEAL) |
| Date | | ame of Inve | | typed name | | | sionature | (SEAL) |
| execut | nis assignment should preferably b ion by the inventor(s) should be w | itnessed by | y at le | a United States Cor ast two witnesses v | vho sian here: | | | igned. If not, then the |
| | dditional inventor's names and sige parate sheet. | gnatures on | а | Witness | 23.11.06 | Wall | grana vasc | ince ! |

LAW OFFICES OF

JACOBSON HOLMAN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

PATENT REEL: 026644 FRAME: 0075

RECORDED: 07/25/2011